1989 Senate Bill 86

Date of enactment: **November 8, 1989** Date of publication\*: **November 15, 1989** 

## 1989 WISCONSIN ACT 60

AN ACT to direct expenditure of \$2,826.08 from moneys appropriated to the departments of administration and military affairs for payment of a claim against the state made by the city of Beloit.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

**SECTION 1. Claim against the state.** There is directed to be expended from the appropriation under section 20.465 (3) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1989, \$1,413.04, and from the appropriation under section 20.465 (1) (q) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1989, \$1,413.04, in payment of a claim against

the state made by the city of Beloit, to reimburse the city for fringe benefit and health insurance costs incurred for an individual working under its direction who was injured while providing assistance on September 4, 1987, during a state of emergency declared by the governor, and for overtime costs incurred to replace the injured individual. Acceptance of this payment releases this state from any further liability resulting from this incident.